IMPACK

VERPAKKINGEN

02.01.2024
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR DONER BOX
We are here with certify that;
1. Our product, Doner Box of suitable for food contact and

passes the tests as per Commission Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011.

2. Inaccordance with EU Commission Regulation No. 1935/2004 article 3, 11(5), 15 and
17 the product is intended for food contact. The product is marked with the “glass &
fork” symbol on the packaging or on the product itself.

o4
3. The sum of heavy metals contents is less than 100ppm.(According to European
Directive 94/62-on packaging and packaging waste)

4. None of the raw materials used has animal origin.

5. The product is complies with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with Amendments.

6. Monomers with specific migration limit (SML) are used. The Substances with a SML
will not migrate in quantities that will exceed the SML, under the specified condition
of use.

7. Our production complies with regulation 2023/2006 of the European Union on good
production practices.

8. Our production complies with Regulation no. 178/2002/EC laying down the general
principles and requirements of food law, establishing the European Food Safety
Authority and laying down procedures in matters of food safety.

TEL +3174 267 23 37 / info@im-pack.com / www.im-pack.com / David Ricardostraat 14 / 7559 SH Hengelo / Nederland
IBAN NL70INGB0006853944 / BIC INGBNL2A / KVK 55399800 / BTW NL851689735B01
SPARKASSE GRONAU IBAN DE37 4015 4530 0000 015297 / BIC WELADE3WXXX



IMPACK

VERPAKKINGEN

9. Our production complies with Directive 2001/95/EC on general product safety.

10. Food contact types - The product is suitable for contact with the following types of
food under the intended and foreseeable conditions of use:

Acidic

Fatty

Greasy

Dry

Semi Dry

SNENENENAN

11. The product not contains “dual use” additives for which restrictions or purity criteria
are in place in accordance with Regulation (EC) 1333/2008 & (EC) 133/2008.

12. Food contact usage time and temperature — Food contact conditions up to 70°c for 2
Hrs. are safe.

13. They are not designed for reheating or to be reused. They are not intended for use
as microwave-cooking containers.

14. The storage of product should be in moisture free sealed packaging.

15. declares to undertake to update the declaration in case of any
changes in legislation or changes in the raw material.

This declaration is based on information of our supplier and therefore Impack Verpakkingen B.V. is not liable in any
way for any misunderstandigs or incomplete information.

Impack Verpakkingen B.V.

18-03-2024

TEL +3174 267 23 37 / info@im-pack.com / www.im-pack.com / David Ricardostraat 14 / 7559 SH Hengelo / Nederland
IBAN NL70INGB0006853944 / BIC INGBNL2A / KVK 55399800 / BTW NL851689735B01
SPARKASSE GRONAU IBAN DE37 4015 4530 0000 015297 / BIC WELADE3WXXX



